As Offered

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 551

25

Representatives Hood, Schaffer

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Holly Griffin on receiving the Educator Impact Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special	2
recognition to Holly Griffin on being named the recipient of the	3
2018 Educator Impact Award in the alternative education category	4
by Odysseyware; and	5
WHEREAS, Motivated by a deep concern for our youth, Holly	6
Griffin has brought insight, expertise, and ability to the	7
important task of guiding young minds. A high school teacher in	8
the Lancaster City School District, she has worked with students	9
in various subject area and grade levels, and she has been	10
instrumental in the adaptation of the online curriculum for the	11
district; and	12
WHEREAS, A skillful and patient instructor, Holly Griffin	13
WHEREAS, A skillful and patient instructor, Holly Griffin has encouraged many young people to fully develop their knowledge	13 14
•	
has encouraged many young people to fully develop their knowledge	14
has encouraged many young people to fully develop their knowledge and interests. Understandably, her spirited intellect and	14 15
has encouraged many young people to fully develop their knowledge and interests. Understandably, her spirited intellect and painstaking approach to her duties and her tremendous reservoirs	14 15 16
has encouraged many young people to fully develop their knowledge and interests. Understandably, her spirited intellect and painstaking approach to her duties and her tremendous reservoirs of compassion and enthusiasm have won her a host of admirers; and	14 15 16 17
has encouraged many young people to fully develop their knowledge and interests. Understandably, her spirited intellect and painstaking approach to her duties and her tremendous reservoirs of compassion and enthusiasm have won her a host of admirers; and WHEREAS, Over the years, Holly Griffin has not only taught	14 15 16 17
has encouraged many young people to fully develop their knowledge and interests. Understandably, her spirited intellect and painstaking approach to her duties and her tremendous reservoirs of compassion and enthusiasm have won her a host of admirers; and WHEREAS, Over the years, Holly Griffin has not only taught many young people, but she has also established a solid foundation	14 15 16 17 18 19
has encouraged many young people to fully develop their knowledge and interests. Understandably, her spirited intellect and painstaking approach to her duties and her tremendous reservoirs of compassion and enthusiasm have won her a host of admirers; and WHEREAS, Over the years, Holly Griffin has not only taught many young people, but she has also established a solid foundation for succeeding generations. Her unstinting contributions of time,	14 15 16 17 18 19 20
has encouraged many young people to fully develop their knowledge and interests. Understandably, her spirited intellect and painstaking approach to her duties and her tremendous reservoirs of compassion and enthusiasm have won her a host of admirers; and WHEREAS, Over the years, Holly Griffin has not only taught many young people, but she has also established a solid foundation for succeeding generations. Her unstinting contributions of time, talent, and seemingly inexhaustible energy to students and	14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

H. R. No. 551 As Offered	Page 2
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 26
this Resolution, congratulate Holly Griffin as the recipient of	27
the Educator Impact Award and offer best wishes for continued	28
success; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	30
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Holly	31
Griffin.	32